1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 911 as follows:
1.2	Page 1, line 10, delete the new language and insert "three at-large members and eight
1.3	regional members, with no two members residing in the same congressional district. Of the
1.4	11 members, six must be producers of livestock; three must be practicing veterinarians who
1.5	work primarily with large animals; one must be a practicing veterinarian who works primarily
1.6	with pets or companion animals; one must represent the public and not be employed in
1.7	agriculture, veterinary medicine, the pet industry, or a related field; and at least one of the
1.8	aforementioned members must also be a member of a federally recognized Tribe located
1.9	in Minnesota."
1.10	Page 1, delete line 11
1.11	Page 1, line 12, delete everything before "To"
1.12	Page 1, line 13, delete ". Members must"
1.13	Page 1, delete lines 14 and 15
1.14	Page 1, line 16, delete the new language
1.15	Page 2, after line 4, insert:
1.16	"Sec. 2. Minnesota Statutes 2020, section 35.02, is amended by adding a subdivision to
1.17	read:
1.18	Subd. 3. Livestock producer board members. For purposes of this section, "producer
1.19	of livestock" means a person who grossed at least \$78,000 from the sale of livestock during
1.20	the previous calendar year.
1.21	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE.</b> This section is effective July 1, 2023, and applies to appointments
1.22	that occur on or after that date."

Sec. 2.

Amend the title accordingly

1.23